# WITHDRAWAL SHEET

## **Ronald Reagan Library**

Collection Name DEAVER, MICHAEL: FILES Withdrawer KDB 7/19/2005 CORRESPONDENCE - JUNE 1982 (2) **FOIA** File Folder F01-107/01 **MCCARTIN Box Number** 7619 46 **Doc Date Restrictions DOC Doc Type Document Description** No of **Pages** NO **B6** 137 ND MARCIA FERRIS TO CAROLYN AND 4 1 LETTER MIKE DEAVER 138 5/28/1982 **B6** COPY OF CHECK 2 **CHECK** 

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

June 24, 1982

TO: CHARLES WICK, Director

International Communication Agency

FROM: MICHAEL K. DEAVER

Sorry that we're not able to comply completely with your request for Lorena Nidorf to buy 24 sets of pens. They cannot be sold. We were able to get the last 6, and apparently they will not be reordered, since they were fundraising items.

# International Communication Agency

United States of America

Washington, D. C. 20547



June 16, 1982

Dear Mike,

Our good Reagan family friend and supporter, Lorena Nidorf, asked if she could buy 24 of the very chic black pens autographed by Ronald Reagan and bearing the seal. I think she got them sometime in the past at a fund-raising dinner. Do you think this would be possible?

Best personal regards.

Sincerely

Charles Z. Wick Director

The Honorable
Michael K. Deaver
Deputy Chief of Staff and
Assistant to the President
The White House



### THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

June 24, 1982

TO: CLEM CONGER

Shurian FROM: MICHAEL K. DEAVER'S OFFICE

THESE TRANSPARENCIES WERE GIVEN TO MRS. LUCKY ROOSEVELT, CHIEF OF PROTOCOL, WHO HAS PASSED THEM ON TO MIKE.

THEY ARE NOW YOUR DECISION. I CAN'T TELL WHAT HE'S ASKING FOR - UNLESS IT'S TO SELL ONE OF THESE PICTURES.

# FROM THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

Mr. and Mrs. Alfred K. Kakishiba c/o Mr. and Mrs. George Kakishiba 2124 22nd Avenue Sacramento, CA 95822

> Jelly been par mæled per Canalyn Deouer

# FROM THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

Mrs. Mark BELLAMY 10 Rue St. Louis en L'Ile 75004 PARIS FRANCE

> Jelly bean jar mærled per Caralyn Deauer

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 28, 1982

Dear Marcia:

We all enjoyed your nice newsy letter.

I'm sorry your plans to move to Tahoe didn't work out, but as you observed, it's probably the best thing. Sounds like your life is going to be busy and filled with new adventure.

You may change your mind before you are really ready to go to Greece, however, I've enclosed a phamphlet about Federal overseas jobs. You can also write to the Foreign Officer Recruitment Branch, Box 9317, Rosslyn Station, Arlington, Virginia 22209 or contact Miss Turtle, American Embassy, APO New York 09253.

Yes, we're looking forward to being out of the White House, but it's going to be difficult to give up this life we've been exposed to. It would be ideal if you could just take it in shorter shots.

Thanks again for the nice letter. Carolyn and the children send their love.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mrs. Marcia M. Ferris c/o Henry C. Mack 2310 Elm Street Bakersfield, CA 93301

## WITHDRAWAL SHEET

## Ronald Reagan Library

Collection Name

Withdrawer

DEAVER, MICHAEL: FILES

KDB 7/19/2005

File Folder

**FOIA** 

CORRESPONDENCE - JUNE 1982 (2)

F01-107/01

**MCCARTIN** 

Box Number

7619

1

46

DOC Document Type NO Document Description

LETTER

No of Doc Date Restricpages

tions

ND 137 4 **B6** 

MARCIA FERRIS TO CAROLYN AND MIKE **DEAVER** 

Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]

B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]

B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]

B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]

B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]

B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]

B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]

B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]

C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

#### MIKE:

You have to do a thank you letter to the following:

His Excellency Ambassador Count Hans Werner Finck von Finckenstein Chief of Protocol
Foreign Office Dear Ambassador Finckenstein:
Adenauer-Allee 99-103
5300 Bonnl (Silver money clip)

His Holiness John Paul II Vatican City Rome Italy Your Holiness

Respectfully Yours,

(Silver medal and rosary)

His Excellency Helmut Schmidt Chancellor of the Federal Republic of Germany Bonn (Rhine wine)

Dear Mr. Chancellor:

His Excellency Francois Mitterrand President of the French Republic Paris (Briefcase)

Dear Mr. President:

### THE WHITE HOUSE

May 18, 1982

On this day President Ronald W. Reagan and Secretary of the Interior James G. Watt announced the founding of the Statue of Liberty-Ellis Island Centennial Commission. Also present at the announcement was Lee A. Iacocca, newly appointed Chairman of the Commission.

The purpose of the Commission shall be:

- To restore and preserve the Statue of Liberty and the Ellis Island facility
- To create a lasting memorial to the brave people who came here from other lands to help build a great nation
- To plan the Centennial events which will help celebrate the historic occasion
- To assist in developing special programs to ensure the future of these historically significant sites.

The Statue of Liberty and Ellis Island have been a symbol of the spirit and meaning of liberty and democracy for the entire world for nearly one hundred years.

The Statue was conceived as a unifying point for the French people, who raised the initial money for the Statue, and presented her to the people of the United States of America on July 4, 1884. Americans then raised the funds required for her installation and she was dedicated by President Grover Cleveland on October 28, 1886.

Ellis Island was opened on January 1, 1892 and during the next 62 years over 17 million people entered the United States through the Island. Today nearly one-half of all Americans can trace their ancestry to family members whose first steps in America were onto the island.

Today, both the Statue of Liberty and Ellis Island are in a serious state of deterioration. Once again, Americans will be asked to answer the challenge to preserve and protect these treasured symbols of American freedom.

Presented here as a memento of this historic day is a poster reproduction of the Statue of Liberty, one of six versions painted by Peter Max, one of America's foremost artists.

The six original paintings, from which the posters were reproduced, were painted on the South Lawn of the White House on July 4, 1981. They are currently on view at the Knoxville World's Fair. Three of these have been sent to The White House especially for today's ceremonies.

#### STEELE & UTZ

Dear Mike,

Happy Listening or "WHATEVER"

Bin Uty

Stule harden

1320 Nineteenth Street Northwest Weshington, D. C. 20036 · (202) 785-2130

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 28, 1982

Dear Mr. Davidson:

Thank you for your letter. I appreciate the interest which prompted you to write.

As you know, this Administration shares the concern of your organization to provide tax relief for the beleaguered American worker. One element of the President's efforts in this area was his endorsement of a Constitutional amendment to place limitations on the power of Congress to tax and to spend.

Amending our nation's fundamental law is not a task to be lightly undertaken. It was good of you to give me the benefit of your thoughts on the Administration's position. You can be sure that I will keep them in mind during discussions on a future amendment to require a balanced budget.

With best wishes,

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Mr. James D. Davidson Chairman National Taxpayers Union 325 Pennsylvania Avenue, S.E. Washington, D.C. 20003



#### A NONPARTISAN, NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC INTEREST

325 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, SOUTHEAST

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20003

TELEPHONE: AREA CODE (202) 543-1300

James D. Davidson Chairman

June 14, 1982

George E. Snyder President

Mr. Michael K. Deaver
Deputy Chief of Staff and
Assistant to the President
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Deaver:

We are pleased to have the Administration's support for the Balanced Budget-Tax Limitation Amendment.

However, there was one sentence in Budget Director David Stockman's May 19 testimony before the House Judiciary Committee that greatly disturbed us. He said, "The Administration would, therefore, encourage the Congress to amend H.J. Res. 350 to allow a broader range of events -- unforeseen events posing an imminent threat to national security -- to qualify for a waiver."

We are unalterably opposed to such a weakening of H.J. Res. 350. And make no mistake about it, the proposed change would weaken H.J. Res. 350 to the point of making it useless.

The proposal is designed to solve a non-problem. The amendment <u>already</u> provides for situations that may threaten our nation's security, short of war. First, as Mr. Stockman ably pointed out during his testimony, there should be a contingency fund in the budget. Part of the contingency fund could be used for an unforeseen threat.

Second, other programs could be cut, and the funds could be redirected to meet the threat.

Third, the amendment allows for more spending when new taxes are authorized or when a specific deficit is approved.

Any language you draft to provide for waiving the amendment would be necessarily vague, and an open invitation to future Congresses to subvert the amendment. Defining threats to our nation's security in a constitutional amendment that should qualify for a waiver, but which would not be abused, is impossible.

A complete waiver of the amendment for defense spending to protect the nation would also allow uncontrolled increases in spending for programs unrelated to our national defense.

Drafting a partial waiver so that it applies only for defense spending has severe problems too. It could allow the entire defense budget to be placed off the budget, leaving no yardstick for citizens to judge how well other federal spending was being controlled. A waiver for defense spending would make the amendment complex and hamper the public's ability to monitor congressional compliance. Because it would unfairly subject defense spending to less scrutiny, the amendment would lose political support.

Another danger would come from congressional attempts to redefine essential national security programs. This problem is analogous to the capital budget. As Mr. Stockman clearly pointed out during his testimony, the definition of what could qualify as capital expenditure is vague. The definition of defense spending is equally vague.

I hope that the Administration will reconsider its position on the proposed waiver.

Sincerely.

ames Dale Davidson

JDD/kd

# THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

Dear Paul:

Warm thanks for sending me news of your recent speech efforts. The facts of Soviet expansionism and the threat we face is a theme which needs reiteration both at home and abroad. I am glad you are doing it so tirelessly in Canada, as is Bill Clark, with whom I shared your welcome enclosures. Keep up the good work.

Sincerely,

Michael K. Deaver

The Honorable Paul H. Robinson, Jr. American Ambassador Ottawa

JUS B

Ottawa, June 15, 1982

Mr. Michael K. Deaver Assistant to the President and Deputy Chief of Staff The White House Office Washington, D.C.

Dear Mike:

Sorry not to have been able to see you before you left with the President for Europe. I trust all is well with you and will contact you before my next trip to Washington.

Attached are various papers pertaining to my recent speeches in which I have strongly raised the question of Canadian contributions toward the joint defense.

With all best wishes.

Sincerely,

Paul H. Robinson, Jr.

Ambassador

Attachments.

(Confidential attachment -Letter Unclassified when attachment removed)

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

June 28, 1982

Dear Mrs. Burnett:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$20,000.00 from the Amway Corporation, ADA, Michigan 49355.

I have been asked to forward it to you as a contribution to Howard University.

Sincerely,

MICHAEL K. DEAVER Assistant to the President Deputy Chief of Staff

Enclosure:

Amway Corporation Check No. 722857 Dated: 05/28/82 Amt. \$20,000.00

Mrs. Alice Green Burnett Howard University Department of Development 2900 Van Ness Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008

## WITHDRAWAL SHEET

## Ronald Reagan Library

DEAVER, MICHAEL: FILES

File Folder

CORRESPONDENCE - JUNE 1982 (2)

FOIA

FO1-107/01

MCCARTIN

Box Number

7619

No of Doc Date Restriction

DOC Document TypeNo of Doc Date Restric-<br/>pagesRestric-<br/>tions

2 CHECK

Collection Name

1 5/28/1982 B6

Withdrawer

138

**COPY OF CHECK** 

#### Freedom of Information Act - [5 U.S.C. 552(b)]

- B-1 National security classified information [(b)(1) of the FOIA]
- B-2 Release would disclose internal personnel rules and practices of an agency [(b)(2) of the FOIA]
- B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA]
- B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA]
- B-6 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA]
- B-7 Release would disclose information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA]
- B-8 Release would disclose information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(8) of the FOIA]
- B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA]
- C. Closed in accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift.

, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Thate House Mail Room
Receipt for REGISTERED MAIL
Date 6-28-82 No. 200315
Time of Receipt 1220 Init.
Class   Postage 20
Value VV Fee Pd. 3. 30
Special Delivery Fee
Return Receipt Fee
Return Receipt Requested Showing Address Where Delivered
Restricted Delivery
SENDER M DEAVEN
,
ADDRESSEE MRS ALICE CREED BURNETT HOWARD UNIVERSITY DRPT. OF DEVELOPMENT
DRPT. OF DEVELORMENT
2900 VAN NESS ST, NW.
WASHINGTON, D.C. WOOF



Helie delivered the spectacular
Bax of champagnes and French
vines. In overwhelmed and
took journal to enjoying them
during our trief holiday in Curyof

Mr. and Mrs. Jean de Pontor d'Amercourt 5120 Rockwood Parkway Washington, D.C. 20016 5120 Rockwood Parkway Washington, D. C. 20016 (202) 686-9574

# Dear Vir, Jear Mrs Deater

then seince by received this town bottles of very fine ediformin using (Silsewood Cellars - Chardownay 1979 - Vordan 1976) you send us through Aurobassador of Cobornlays, Jacquellip and I have hauted to return this most graveful systems.

As Itold you before gen departure for Vertailles, it just happens that you new neighboughs, Helie and Nadege de Noailles are old and dear friends of ours, and brought from
France in their zemoral, some wife we had rept in our cellar back there.

the double las Case 1966 - Gloria St Jukey 1973 and Roederer Champagn rosse and but 1975, the later being Jagnoling to family champagne estate.

With again all on thaurs,

Jean and Jacquelins de Panten d'Amécans



MICHAEL K. DEAVER

Thank you for another wonderful day for the Deaver Jamily. I hope you enjoy this Jennis Shirt as a reminder of our quaturale any Jumbles of our quaturale

Ambassador Yoshio Okawara Embassy of Japan 2520 Mass. Ave. N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008